Technical Specification - 3-6 VFD
© Copyright by Tyco International Ltd. TS-3-6VFD/SEP/05
Goyen Control Co Pty Ltd reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
Pilot valve enclosures suitable for use in hazardous
certified environments. These enclosures are
designed and tested to contain both flame and the
ignition of dust and gas clouds and any accumulated
layers of dust.

2. Heater element 4. Thermostat element
Heater terminal block connections
Order Codes
Each individual enclosure configuration is controlled under a unique specification number in accordance with the product's
Certification. The list below only represents a portion of the legally configurable Goyen 3-6V ranges. Please contact your Goyen
representative if you require a configuration not represented here.
Notes: (1) Heater kit not available for CSA 3-6VFD enclosures. (2) These enclosures are dual rated Ex-d and Ex-e.
Please Note: When ordering, add the enclosure number to the beginning of the specification number, e.g. 3-6VFD4T4/2766.
*No Goyen label on product.
Pilot Conduit
Spec. No* Fitted Thread Thread
UL Cert. Pilots Voltage Heater (NPT) (NPT)
4T4/2766* 4 100/120VAC No 1/8" 3/4"
4T4/2780* 4 220/240VAC No 1/8" 3/4"
4T4/2781* 4 24VDC No 1/8" 3/4"
4T4/2846* 4 100/120VAC No 1/8" 3/4"
4T4/3228* 4 100/120VAC No 1/8" 3/4"
5T4/2767* 5 100/120VAC No 1/8" 3/4"
5T4/2783* 5 220/240VAC No 1/8" 3/4"
5T4/2784* 5 24VDC No 1/8" 3/4"
6T4/2768* 6 100/120VAC No 1/8" 3/4"